From: Davis Aaron (ST)_tﬂ-

Sent: 16 March 2021 13:27
To: conwayaecom.com>

Cc: O'Rourke Robert tﬂ-

Subject: RE: A40 Westway average speed camera system.

Hi

I've had a look on the A40 and A3220 at the signs for the new 30mph enforcement zone.

Thanks for getting the 30mph signs done on the A3220 (although I’'m not sure about the
carriageway roundels?) and the 40mph signs done on the A40 westbound exit. However
there are still 40mph signs on the Wood Lane gantry that require removing as this is still part
of the new 30mph zone. Are these being planned to be removed?

Regards

Aaron

From:
Sent: 10 March 2021 14:30

To: Davis Aaron (5 7) NN NN

Subject: RE: A40 Westway average speed camera system.

.conwayaecom.com>

Aaron,
Hopefully the remaining signs will be completed by the end of the week

Regards,

Operations Planner

From: Davis Aaron (ST)_._

Sent: 10 March 2021 14:26
To: conwayaecom.com>
Subject: FW: A40 Westway average speed camera system.

External Message: Do notclick or open links or attachments unless you recognise the sender and
know the contentis safe.

Any news on the remaining signs?
Regards
Aaron

From: Davis Aaron (ST)
Sent: 03 March 2021 15:25




Cc: conwayaecom.com>; O'Rourke Robert

R 6aven Dorre! N N

Subject: RE: A40 Westway average speed camera system.

i

I’'m not sure if you still had works to complete on both the A40 and A3220 but upon driving it
today there were a few items still missing.

e A3220 Northbound nearside 30mph sign missing
A3220 Northbound carriageway roundels

e A40 Westbound exit— The 40mph speed limit should begin where, on the opposing
carriageway, the 30mph begins. Therefore the 40mph signs as you rejoin the A40
from Wood Lane and on the gantry should be further back or removed.

Could you let me know when you are able to complete these works so we can make the limit
fully enforceable.

I've reattached the supporting document with the proposed location points.
Regards
Aaron

From: [ o2 2 com com>
Sent: 24 February 2021 16:10

To: Davis Aaron (5 N " N

Subject: RE: A40 Westway average speed camera system.

Aaron,

| have been speaking with the night supervisors about installing the signs this weekend. | am
speaking with them again tonight and | will send you an update later this evening

Regards,

Operations Planner

From: Davis Aaron (ST)_._

Sent: 24 February 2021 16:00
To: conwayaecom.com>
Subject: FW: A40 Westway average speed camera system.

External Message: Do notclick or open links or attachments unless you recognise the sender and
know the contentis safe.

Do you have a date for the signage work on the Westway yet?
Regards

Aaron



From: Davis Aaron (ST)
Sent: 16 February 2021 15:10
To:

conwayaecom.com>
conwayaecom.com>; O'Rourke Robert

Subject: RE: A40 Westway average speed camera system.

Hi

Thanks for that but are you able to give us a firm date so we can include itin any comms
that we have to put out? We have the traffic order signed off so it is just down to the signing
to make it legal and enforceable.

Regards

Aaron

From:
Sent: 09 February 2021 13:26
To: Davis Aaron (ST) ﬂl-

Cc: conwayaecom.com>
Subject: RE: A40 Westway average speed camera system.

.conwavaecom.com>

Aaron,

We are aiming to start these works at the beginning of March

Regards,

Operations Planner

From:
Sent: 08 February 2021 15:25
To: conwayaecom.com>
Subject: FW: A40 Westway average speed camera system.
Importance: High

Can you respond back to Aaron please.

conwayaecom.com>

Thanks

Core Services Manager
CONWAY AECOM

29 North Acton Road
London

NW106PE
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From: Davis Aaron (ST)

o
Sent: 08 February 2021 15:03

To: conwayaecom.com>
Subject: RE: A40 Westway average speed camera system.

External Message: Do notclick or open links or attachments unless you recognise the sender and
know the contentis safe.

i
Do we have any timescales yet for the works?
Regards

Aaron

From:
Sent: 03 February 2021 10:45
To:

conwayaecom.com>

conwavaecom.com>
conwayaecom.com>; Davis Aaron (ST)

Subject: FW: A40 Westway average speed camera system.
Importance: High

i
We need to plan this in on the Westway and get_ involved with a Mewp.

Thanks

Core Services Manager
CONWAY AECOM

29 North Acton Road
London

NW106PE
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From: conwayaecom.com>
Sent: 28 January 2021 13:05

kaspasigns.co.uk>

conwavaecom.com>; [N

conwayaecom.com>
Subject: FW: A40 Westway average speed camera system.
Importance: High

Good Afternoon -

Hope you are well

Can you please quote for the following signs as per below email, as per the attached

30 mph
40 mph

Qty to be confirmed
As these limits are short term can the illumination for the terminal signs can be:

1) LED solar battery backed.
2) Done in pairs so the same type of illumination is on the nearside and offside.

Kind Regards

Fleet and Depot Manager
Conway Aecom Lid
29 North Acton Road, NW10 4PE

owon W NV NN

THINK BEFORE YOU PRINT - SAVE PAPER



From: conwayaecom.com>

Sent: 28 January 2021 12:58
To: conwayaecom.com>

Subject: FW: A40 Westway average speed camera system.
Importance: High

Hi
Can you see if you can geta price for the 2 items below and more 30mph and 40mph signs
see Attached.

Thanks

Core Services Manager
CONWAY AECOM

29 North Acton Road
London

NW106PE

LONDON
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From: Davis Aaron (s T) [ ARSI

Sent: 15 January 2021 11:27
To: conwayaecom.com>
Cc: RobertOrourke TFL

o S
conwayaecom.com>

Subject: RE: A40 Westway average speed camera system.

External Message: Do not click or open links or attachments unless you recognise the sender and
know the contentis safe.

Hi-

I've justraised a task order NW8 HTO/312 for additional 30mph and 40mph signage on the
A40 and A3220 to ensure we can fully enforce the temporary speed limit.

Richard Nunn, one of our colleagues who deals with the enforcement cameras, has taken
some photos on his dashcam of the required sign locations and also added them onto some
drawings. I've added these photos to the order but I’'ve also attached to this mail. For the



30mph signs on the northbound A3220 could they be placed 5m north of the bridge
overhang.

Also they’ve requested that,

As these limits are short term can the illumination for the terminal signs can be:
1) LED solar battery backed.
2) Done in pairs so the same type of illumination is on the nearside and offside.

Is it possible we could get this priced and installed as soon as possible as they are keen to
get this enforceable?
Regards

Aaron

From: .conwavaecom.com>

Sent: 11 December 2020 06:17

To: conwavaecom.com>; [N

conwayaecom.com>
Cc: Davis Aaron (ST)

.tﬂ ; O'Rourke Robert

Subject: RE: A40 Westway average speed camera system.
Importance: High

i,

Thank you if you could putiton a spreadsheet for us please.

Thanks

Core Services Manager
CONWAY AECOM

29 North Acton Road
London

NW106PE
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From:
Sent: 11 December 2020 01:15
To:

conwayaecom.com>

conwayaecom.com>
i-; Robert Orourke TFL

Cc: Aaron Davis TFL
Subject: RE: A40 Westway average speed camera system.

| will arrange someone to carry outa survey and measure up the signs on Saturday night.

R egards

CONWAY AECOM

!o!! !clon !ane !ark Royal | London | NW10 6PE

LONDON
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From:
Sent: 10 December 2020 14:50

conwavaecom.com>;_

; Robert Orourke TFL

conwayaecom.com>
Cc: Aaron Davis TFL

Subject: FW: A40 Westway average speed camera system.
Importance: High

i

Please see Aaron’s email below, can you get someone to carry outa survey and measure
up the signs.

Thanks

Core Services Manager
CONWAY AECOM

29 North Acton Road
London

NW106PE
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From: Davis Asron (I -+ N

Sent: 10 December 2020 12:53

To: conwayaecom.com>
Cc: Robert Orourke TFL

Subject: FW: A40 Westway average speed camera system.

External Message: Do notclick or open links or attachments unless you recognise the sender and
know the contentis safe.

il

Are you able to provide details and a schedule of the 30mph signs that have been installed
on the Westway as per the request below?

Regards

Aaron

From: O ourke R obe N+ N

Sent: 10 December 2020 09:58
To: Nunn Richard (ST) _; Davis Aaron (ST)

Cc: Skelton Phil (ST) tfl ; Luckett Felicity (ST)

; Steward Gary (ST) _;Bawn Darrell
; Lumley Mark tfl

Subject: RE: A40 Westway average speed camera system.
Richard
Thanks for this.

Aaron can please ask for CA to provide details and a schedule of the 30mph signs that have
been installed, | am sure we have the date of the TMO. If they do not have all the sign
details there is a closure of the Westway this weekend and they can carryout a survey and
measure up the signs.

Richard the speed limit has been in place for more than six months so | do not think it would
be advisable to erect the new speed limitin force signs unless we need to change the limits

of the 30mph zone.

Regards Robert



From: Lumley Mark
Sent: 09 December 2020 15:31
To: O'Rourke Robert

tfl >; Davis Aaron (ST)

_; Steward Gary (ST)

_; Nunn Richard (ST)

LuckettFeiciy (>1) [ N

Subject: RE: A40 Westway average speed camera system.
Importance: High

; Bawn Darrell

Rob /Aaron /Darrell /Gary

Not sure if anyone is able to respond to Richard as soon as possible as tis is high on Carl’s
listand t may be that Richard has managed to find a solution.

Thanks

Kind Regards

Mark Lumley
ITS Operations Manaier — NM Asset Operations

From: Nunn Richard (ST) <Richard.Nun[.ﬂ-

Sent: 08 December 2020 09:32

To: O'Rourke Robert _; Davis Aaron (ST)
tfl

Cc: Lumley Mark ._;Skelton P hil (ST)__

Subject: FW: A40 Westway average speed camera system.

R ob,
Aaron,

A40 Westway.

| have listed the 878 sign locations and sizes and sentyesterday to the Met for comment.
(Survey done on Google Apr 2019 capture)

Being enforcement would take place on a road that doesn’t look or feel like a 30 means they
need to ensure enough 878 warning signs exist.

The nextkey issue is the 30mph 670s /1065s which is tricky on this section due to some
existing Lamp columns in parts of the links.

What | could do with is a location of the temp 30s installed, details of sizes and illumination
of any Terminals.

Do you have the dates they TMO came in force taking out the 40 limit.

| wondered if at the entry points we could use 7032 signs. They have a 6 month max on
street period from time of new 30 implemented and used for unlit sections.

West bound is unlit at entry.
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Will arrange a meeting once | have enough information regarding the existing 670 /1065
signs and locations.

Regards Richard



PPD ITS

From: Nunn Richard (ST)

Sent: 04 December 2020 14:48

To: O'Rourke Robert .tfl
Cc: Davis Aaron (ST) TfL

Subject: A40 Westway average speed camera system.

R ob,

| have been asked to assist with the average speed camera system on the A40 Westway to
make it enforceable for the temp 30mph restriction.

| have discussed the current camera network with the Police at Sidcup and have left voice
mails with Siemens to get an update with the current system.

Once Siemens respond | need to make contact to discuss signage and the boundary
requirements for the 30 limitand TMOs.

Having justinstalled the A10 ASC system in Enfield | have an understanding of the current
signage requirements. The signage for road works needs looking atin more detail as one
issue here is not being street lit.

| will make contact once | have the technical details from Siemens to ensure the system will
operate as required.

If yourself or Aaron have any information crucial to getting this implemented at this early
stage for me picking this up please do not hesitate to call.

Regards Richard

‘ FW:3607 - A40 Westway (between West Cross Route and Royal Ozk), Demag Joint Load Midgation Access: Stage 2 Road Safety Audit

1

T) This messaoe was et with High ivsedance.

m' | JE0T__A0_Westway Emergency Messwredoox
M

Marc

We have now received the stoge 2 safety report relating to the use of the Maurer glates on the Westway. As previously indicated it is essentid that fhe 30mph speed limit on the Westway is fully enforceable

As previously tscussed we are happy 10 move the stan pomts and esd posts of the limitto maich the average speed camera sactions However we 0o néed confirmaton of he required locations so we can redraft the order and move the sgns.
13m on leave next week but | would be graleful f you would liase with Aaron (copied) to confirm the exact paints required.

Regards Roben

Richard Nunn FIHE
Assistant Project Manager — ITS and Lighting

©
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